OP \$65.00 86602817

ETAS ID: TM378584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesneet version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grow GHS, LLC		03/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Service Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1056 Branch Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86602817	PETGLOVE
Serial Number:	86602829	PETGLOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605270464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: canes@ip-lawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham

Address Line 1:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLPAddress Line 2:185 Asylum Street, CityPlace IIAddress Line 4:Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8396-0001/8396-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina F. Cunningham
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pet Glove Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0098

900359111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grow GHS, LLC (the "Assignor"), a limited liability company of Connecticut, having a place of business at 25 Robert Jackson Way, Plainville, CT 06062, is the owner of the following Trademarks and Trademark Applications for registration thereof:

Trademark: PetGlove

Application: United States Trademark Application Serial No.: 86/602,817

Trademark: PetGlove (Design)

Application: United States Trademark Application Serial No.: 86/602,829

WHEREAS Green Service Brands, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company of Georgia, having a place of business at 1056 Branch Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30004, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and Applications for registration thereof from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and the aforesaid Trademarks and Applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and the right to sue and collect damages for infringements of the Trademarks past and present.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Grow GHS, LLC has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of the asymptotic day of March, 2016.

Grow GHS, LLC

Russell G. Welden

By Phase R. Vencon (Mar 28, 2018)

Its Founder

TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 03/30/2016